. MINUTE FEM
‘Fm?‘oﬁ‘ﬂndar ‘Hem No. .- 10
was approved as Minute itami
. Nor 342 by the Stale Lands
" ‘»KCnmmassim by a Vo,;g of =k -
' ’ ‘f tD .._.Q—.—- t‘t “8 ,____.._'_:v'l.a“‘ Zé!. C}\LENDAR ]:TFJV{
0 meeting. T
‘ | 38,

PROPOSED EXPENDLITURE OF‘TIDELAND 01L RIVENUE
FOR SUBSLDENCE REMEDTAL WORK
¢ITY OF 1LONG BEACH

SUBSTDENCH REMEDIAL PRQJIECT:
Westside Indostrial park StoTm Drain.

SUBST DENCE HLEMENTS

A City’slAnalysis: gxpenditures for work
lying withinnthe boundary
of the Happor‘nistriqt
are subsidéﬂqeuqqsts. The
work 1s requimcﬂ,to rdstore
dra@hagexwhiCH:haﬁ péen
damaged by subsidence of
thevland’sufﬁace through-
sut the subject.apeas.“

B. StaEi‘AndIysiaf Sgbsiéence costs aye in-
0 tluded as estimaved by the
GLey |
CuST OF PROJBET: , n N .
A ‘WCLtYJs'Bspimatef l$$71,150_(2nd Phase) . -

¢
|

'SQBéidbhcé*PdrtiOQ; $29T¢$90m

B,  Staff Commenti ‘FcundﬂXéasgﬁabléh

FISCAL IMPACT: %gg%cof‘the subsidentngQSts‘to-be;bbrne‘By thé

STATUTORY AUTHORTTY : »
A - A, City"s Refierence?

Ch. IﬁS/G@q'IStZE, S.,
Secg‘I(é)m .

B. Stafﬁ‘Determinaﬁionf‘ Agreement.

COMPLIANCB\WITH GAL&HQRNIA.ENVlRONMENTAL' [Ty ACT OF 1070
' A Negative Declaration was is .d, by the LOng
Reach City ?ignningﬂgommission on MovembeT 5, 19

UTHER PERTINENT‘LNFORMATIQN: - ‘
petails of the project are set forth in corres-
pondence (ddted May 17, 1976t,3une‘5, 1976, and
June L4 1976} supplying supportive waterial and

' making request o priox approval ol the Commission.

EXHIBITS: A. Cost Bstimate. B. yiginity Map.

¢. Laybut Rlan. D. Negative DPeclaTatlion.




CALENDAR ITHM NO. 38. (CONiD)

TV TS RECOMMENDED THAT THY COMMISSTON :

Lo DETERMINE THAT AN HNVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT 'HAS NOT BEEN
PREPARED BUT THAT A NEGAT]VE'DECLARATIQN HAS BEEN PREPARED
BY THE LONC BEACH CrTY PLANNING -COMMISSTON ON November §, 1973,

GBRTLFY THAT THE COMMISTION HAS REYIBWBDrAND'CONSIDEREH THE
ENFORMATION CONTAINED 1IN THE NEGATTVE DECLARATTON.

DETERMINE THAT Tige PROJECT WILL NOT MAVE A\ SIGNLPLCANT EFFECT

ON THE ENVIRONMENT.

APPROVE COSTS PROPOSEDL 'TO BE BXPENDED BY THE GITY QF LoNg
BEACH; INCLUDING SUBSIDENCE ‘REMEDIAL WORK, AS INDICATED ON
EXHIBIT A" ATTAGHED AND BY REFERENCE MADE A. PART HEREQF,
FOR THE PERIOD FROM UYLY 22, 1978, L0 TERMINATION DATE; |
SUBJECT 10 THE CONDITIONS THAT THE AMOUNTS, IF ANY, OF BACH
OF THE ITEMS TO BI ALLOWED ULDIMATELY AS SUBSIDENUE COSTS,
DEDUCTIBLE UNDER SECTION 4(D) OF CHAPTER 138; STATUTES OF
1964, 1ST. E.S., WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSTON .UPON

AN ENGINEERING REVIEW AND FINAL AUDAT SUBSEQUENT TO THE TIM:
WHEN THE WORK UNDER ANY OF THESE ITEMS IS COMPLETED, AND
THAT THE WORK CONFORM IN. FSSENTIAL DETATLS TO THE PLANS AND
BACKGROVND. MATEKTAL HERETFORE SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSICN,
IT IS FURTHER RECOMMENDED THAT THE GOMMISSION. AUTHORIZE THE

5

COMMISSION'S APPROVAL.

EXECUTION OF APPROPRIATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS RBFLHCWINC‘THE

Attaghmerit: Bxhibit i,

€T TS Bt e LT




SXHLBLE "A°
File No. W

' H
City Ustimated
Project Expendi-
turas Jul> 22, Estimated
1976 to xcrmanav Subsidence
Wark Proposed tion. Casts

o i P e

Westside industrial Park ‘ $871,250 §797, 890
Storm Drain, Units . A and ‘ '
.1 i {Second Phase)

[

NOTE: The term “1st Phase'' ccvers costs expended for preliminary work.
subsequent to xeview of pré1¢m1nary plans and/or other adequate
‘dmscrlptlon. {("1st Phase” costs are restricted to ungsneernng
design, rFfeld sarveys for design purpose S, preparation of pre*
liminmy and conspruction plans, spﬁc:al lnvestlgxtlon as may
be required for .er ign purposcs and preparation. of specifications
for consttuctisn.)

'

Thﬂ tewm '2nd Phase” covers 1ést10nal cnsts approved subse quent
to réview of detail coastruction plans and/ot other data su{flc;ent
tp guldu copstruction operatlons.

anadeWn or Subsmdcncc Cogtsi

[

o »nd Phabe\ | o : Cabsidence
Unit . Ccat , Suoﬂldence | __Anoun:

S b e 3 B 0 —
' N

"

1.4 -800 000; 3 9N 08 $920,640
1R N 71,250 100..60, L. 7,280

ot e
'

L TOTA", SECOND PHASE ! $svaﬂzbn o ‘ $791, 890

‘Subsidence Factor for init 1-Az

Sabsidence Percent, vased on Contract Coastruction cost today
construction ¢osts only minus Contract Construction Cost
1926 divided by Contxnct Construction
CosL today:

$556,149.00 - §54,394.66% & $556,140
5ﬁ90“32% ' : '

So long as tho tﬁﬁdl scope ot Lhe
pro]cct remains unahanged the 1926
contrac. construction c¢)yst shall be
fixed at this amount. The original
facility is considered fully de-
preciated as the 50-yéar 1life has
elapsed, 099




BXILBLT MAY_(CONTD.),

An adjustment in the Second Phase subsidence percentage for Unit 1-A is
beiqg‘madc to compensate for subsideice costs already withheld in tha
projéet First Phase as follows: | ; M

gfojéot,Gosts
First Phase (Approve ™ $505000

Second Phase (This
apylicationj 800,000

$850,000 ¢ 90.22%
= $766,870 Subsidence Cost

A prelimindry audit of Long Beach City Bngineers Ledger indicates total
First Phase expenditures actually incurred were $48;503.31, of which
$44,880.11 has been or will be reported as. subsiderice cqsts. at 92.53%.

With approval of $800,000 SecQﬂd Phase project costs at 90.22% subsidence
© gos$ts, total approved funds will be: .

. First Phase! $ 50,;000.00
‘Second Phase: 80000000

Totral: $850,000 € 90.22% = $766,870 Subsidenc

T : : T - Costs

(44,880.11)

Actual Lst Phase cxpended: §(48,503.31) @ 92.53% = $
, ’ Lo ' ; o . Subsidence "Costs

Approveéd Balance: $801,496.68 $721,989.85 Subsidence
o | | | Bosts
‘Adjusted Subsidence Facior ‘”$421;93g&893; k 3 .

$801,496.69 7 90.08%

Subsidence Amount = $800,000 x 90.08% = §720,640.00

¥

‘Subsidence Factor for Unit 1-B:. ‘ “ . ‘ ‘

Subsidence costs for Urit 1-B will be 100% actual project costs,






